

ORDER BELOW EXH. 57.

This is an application filed by defendant seeking permission to produce documents on record.

2- Perused application and say.

3- Defendant submitted that she wants to file some important documents on record. It is further submitted that the documents are necessary for proper adjudication of the dispute on merit. Hence, prayed to allow the application.

4- The plaintiff has filed his say and strongly opposed the application with a request to reject it.

5- On going through the documents annexed with the application, it seems that the defendant intends to file original receipt of Padmatirtha Mokshadham Vikas Samittee, Vatsagulma (Washim) dt. 27/01/2012 and five original receipts regarding rent towards house, in support of her contentions. The plaintiff have opportunity of rebuttal. In such circumstances, the production of documents will facilitate adjudication of suit on merits. Accordingly, the production is allowed.

Sd./-

(Dr. Rachna R. Tehra)

Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.), Washim.

Date : 18/09/2018.

Certificate.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/Order are same word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer : Devendra V. Daware (Clerk-Cum-Steno)

Court Name : Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.), Washim.

Date : 18.09.2018

Order signed by the Presiding
Officer on : 18.09.2018

Order uploaded on : 18.09.2018